

# TABULATION OF BIDS

**PROJECT:** HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY RESURFACING, AND GUARDRAILS & SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

**PROJECT No.:** 30AC-01-87M and 30A-01-87

**ISLAND:** MAUI      **TYPE CODE:**

**DATE ADVERTISED:** HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 10, 12 & 15, 1987  
MAUI NEWS - JUNE 12 & 15, 1987

**BIDS OPENED:** JUNE 25, 1987

**COMPLETION TIME:** FIFTY (50) WORKING DAYS

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS AND  
PAVING COMPANY

STATE OF HAWAII  
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,050	Cu. Yd.	\$ 74.80	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 63,000.00
203.0200	Imported Borrow	820	Cu. Yd.	49.50	40,590.00	40.00	32,800.00
206.1000	Structure Excavation Other Than at Bridges	35	Cu. Yd.	66.00	2,310.00	50.00	1,750.00
206.8000	Filter Material	1	Cu. Yd.	77.00	77.00	200.00	200.00
207.0100	Ditch and Channel Excavation	5	Cu. Yd.	66.00	330.00	35.00	175.00
301.0200	Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	2,425	Ton	76.76	186,143.00	56.00	135,800.00
302.0100	Recycled Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	2,425	Ton	76.76	186,143.00	54.00	130,950.00
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	3,770	Ton	63.23	238,377.10	55.00	207,350.00
408.0100	MC-30 Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	1,760	Gal.	3.30	5,808.00	2.00	3,520.00
503.0010	Class A Concrete Other Than in Bridges	2	Cu. Yd.	1,210.00	2,420.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	20	Cu. Yd.	440.00	8,800.00	400.00	8,000.00
602.1000	Reinforcing Steel Other Than in Bridges	35	Lb.	5.50	192.50	2.00	70.00
603.1018	48-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	10	Lin. Ft.	88.00	880.00	200.00	2,000.00
604.4240	Adjusting Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Water Manhole	3	Each	165.00	495.00	350.00	1,050.00
604.4340	Adjusting Cast Iron Frame and Cover for Sewer Manhole	5	Each	165.00	825.00	350.00	1,750.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	3	Each	110.00	330.00	300.00	900.00
606.3110	Guardrail, Type 3 - Single with Steel Post	4,320	Lin. Ft.	25.30	109,296.00	20.00	86,400.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type BCT	11	Each	1,650.00	18,150.00	1,800.00	19,800.00
609.7214	Bituminous Gutter, Type 7 (61214)	1,620	Lin. Ft.	18.86	30,553.20	10.00	16,200.00
613.0300	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monument	5	Each	110.00	550.00	150.00	750.00
614.0300	Adjusting Street Survey Monument	1	Each	440.00	440.00	150.00	150.00
621.4110	RM-1 Reflector Marker with Post	5	Each	33.00	165.00	30.00	150.00
621.4120	RM-1 Reflector Marker with Flexible Delineator Post	3	Each	77.00	231.00	35.00	105.00

# TABULATION OF BIDS

**PROJECT:** HONOAPIILANI HIGHWAY RESURFACING, AND GUARDRAILS & SHOULDER IMPROVEMENTS

**PROJECT No.:** 30AC-01-87M and 30A-01-87

**ISLAND:** TYPE CODE:

**DATE ADVERTISED:** HONOLULU ADVERTISER - JUNE 10, 12 & 15, 1987  
MAUI NEWS - JUNE 12 & 15, 1987

**BIDS OPENED:** JUNE 25, 1987

**COMPLETION TIME:** FIFTY (50) WORKING DAYS

HAWAIIAN BITUMULS AND  
PAVING COMPANY

STATE OF HAWAII  
DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION  
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM No.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4130	RM-3 Reflector Marker with Flexible Delineator Post	2	Each	\$ 82.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	11	Each	198.00	2,178.00	175.00	1,925.00
621.5600	Relocated Sign	1	Each	275.00	275.00	130.00	130.00
621.7610	Relocated Mile Post Marker	1	Each	110.00	110.00	100.00	100.00
621.7800	Advance Street Name Sign with Post	2	Each	440.00	880.00	350.00	700.00
629.1015	Pavement Striping (Paint)	36,500	Lin. Ft.	0.29	10,585.00	0.50	18,250.00
629.1025	Crosswalk Marking (Paint)	14	Lane	77.00	1,078.00	125.00	1,750.00
629.1035	Pavement Arrows (Paint)	18	Each	28.60	514.80	80.00	1,440.00
629.2035	Type CL Pavement Markers	90	Each	3.96	356.40	5.00	450.00
629.2045	Type DL Pavement Markers	320	Each	3.96	1,267.20	5.00	1,600.00
629.2075	Type HL Pavement Markers	340	Each	3.96	1,346.40	5.00	1,700.00
629.2080	Type J Pavement Markers	630	Each	2.53	1,593.90	4.00	2,520.00
640.0100	Lined Drainage Ditch, Type S	50	Lin. Ft.	41.80	2,090.00	25.00	1,250.00
645.2000	Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	6,000.00	F.A.	6,000.00
651.0500	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	250	Cu. Yd.	93.50	23,375.00	80.00	20,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$963,460.50		\$773,165.00
	Deduct the More Expensive Plant Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course Alternative (Item No. 301.0200 or Item No. 302.0100)				186,143.00		135,800.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$777,317.50		\$637,365.00
	Project Manager: Roy Nagasako Date: June 26, 1987						